

FOOD STANDARDS AGENCY: INFORMATION RELEASED UNDER THE
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT
DATE RELEASED: 20 August 2020

Annex

Request

I have been made aware that PPN 06/13 was superseded by PPN 03/14, I would therefore like to rephrase my question in order to encompass all potential suppliers excluded for reasons of non compliance, not just using PPN 06/13:

- 1. How many times between the introduction of PPN 06/13 in April 2013 and August 2020, has FSA used its discretion to exclude a supplier from the procurement of contracts due to tax compliance issues.*
- 2. Between April 2013 and August 2020, how many suppliers have self-declared to FSA that they have had an Occasion Of Non Compliance*

Response

The FSA does not hold the information requested for the below time period:
April 2013 – August 2016.

Following a search of our supplier responses on the FSA's e-sourcing tool, responses to the above questions for the time period September 2016 – August 2020 are:

1. Nil
2. Nil